OIPE				
ET 7 6 2002 &	12-24-200		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCS. Patient and Traceman Office.
the Hone Commissioner		!!    <b>!!</b>   <b>     </b>		all documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102320471	2. Naring	and address of rec	
Theo Baukholt	12-16-02	Name	Siemens Akt	iengesellschaft
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	stached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger	Street		sbacherplatz 2
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name.	80333 München Germany		
• •	· ·	<u> </u>		State:ZIP:
Other	į,			
Execution Date: November 28,	2002	Addition	nel neme(s) & address(	es) attached? 🖸 Yes - 🖾 No
A. Payent Application No.(8)  Serial No.: 10/260,175  Filed: September 27, 2  5. Name and address of party to with concerning document should be	Additional numbers attac			ns and patents involved:
Name: MARTIN A.	Farber	7 Tota	l lee (37 CFR 3,41)	<u>*************************************</u>
Internal Address:		,		
		•	inclosed	N <sub>5</sub>
		<b>1 1 2 1</b>	unthorized to be and	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza Suite 473			oelt account numbe -0105	r.
		1		
	Ny 310.10017	1		his page if paying by deposit account).
12/23/2002 LMUELLER 00000280 06010 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	<u> </u>	(Atlan	on duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)  any attached copy is a true copy

PATENT REEL: 13595 FRAME: 0880

## ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas I, Theo Baukholt, hereinafter called the assignor, a citizen of Germany, have invented a certain improvement for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 10/260,175 filed on September 27, 2002 entitled DOOR-LOCKING DEVICE, and whereas Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, hereinafter called the assignee, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, the assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and claims of said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal

PATENT REEL: 13595 FRAME: 0881 representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters

Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not

been made. Further in consideration of the above, the assignor

agrees to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or

preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and

patent(s).

Dated: 11 (1)

Theo Baukholt

Witnesses

**RECORDED: 12/16/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 13595 FRAME: 0882